
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4448
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
MODERNISATION OF STREETS AND ROADS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of private companies who were given contracts for modernisation of streets and roads during the Commonwealth Games, 2010 in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) whether these contracts had led to huge losses to the exchequer; and

(c) if so, the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The number of private companies who were given contracts for modernization of streets and roads during Commonwealth Games, 2010 as reported by executing agencies is as follows:

 Executing agencies No. of private companies

 MCD     41
 DDA     Nil
 NDMC     9
 PWD     10

(b) & (c): None of the executing agencies have reported any loss in this regard.
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